Construction of Challenger™ tank
1. Leak free, O-ring sealed air valve cap
2. Carbon steel tank shell with two-part polyurethane, epoxy primed paint fi nish
3. Patented CAD-2 diaphragm design
4. Stainless steel water connection
5. Condensation reducing design
6. Virgin polypropylene liner
Challenger™ Series

Models
Specifications
Product Series Name Challenger™
Nominal Volumes 60 - 450 L / 15.8 - 118.9 gal
Min. Operating Temperature -10°C / 14°F (Avoid Freezing)
Max. Operating Temperature 90°C / 194°F
Max. Operating Pressure GCB Models: 10 bar | 150 psi
GCN  Models: 8.6 bar | 125 psi
Factory Pre-charge 1.4 bar | 20 psi
Model Number
Connection
Nominal Volume Dimensions (mm) Gross Weight
[kg]
BSP NPT Liters Gallons A B C D BSP NPT
Vertical
GCB-60LV GCN-15GV 1” BSPP / NPT 60 15.8 573 407 48 369 12.2 12.3
GCB-80LV GCN-20GV 1” BSPP / NPT 80 21.1 753 407 48 369 15.4 15.4
GCB-100LV GCN-25GV 1” BSPP / NPT 100 26.4 897 407 48 369 19.5 18.1
GCB-130LV GCN-35GV 1” BSPP / NPT 130 34.3 1109 407 48 369 24.9 22.7
GCB-200LV GCN-50GV 1¼” BSPP / NPT 200 52.8 1056 533 57 446 38.6 38.6
GCB-250LV GCN-60GV 1¼” BSPP / NPT 250 66.0 1228 534 57 446 44.0 39.5
GCB-300LV GCN-80GV 1¼” BSPP / NPT 300 79.2 1513 534 57 446 52.6 47.2
GCB-325LV GCN-85GV 1¼” BSPP / NPT 325 85.8 1167 662 64 542 59.0 54.8
GCB-450LV GCN-120GV 1¼” BSPP / NPT 450 118.9 1551 662 64 542 80.7 69.9